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PLAYOFFS
The wild card playoff round which includes two best of three series (#7 vs. #10 and #8 vs. #9) will begin Wednesday 7/27 
leaving ample time to give everyone a fair shake. Teams #1-6 get a one week bye until August 2nd when second round play 
begins.

PLAYOFF ELIGIBLITY REMINDER
A friendly reminder to all players and managers that the WRWBL requires players to have at least seven games played during 
the regular season in order to be eligible for the playoffs. Players earn credit for games played by recording a statistic at some 
point during a game. More clearly, this requires the player to have an at-bat, score a run, steal a base or make a defensive play 
where a putout is recorded for them etc. If a player does not record a statistic in the game it will not be counted towards 
eligibility.

PLAYER OF THE WEEK PITCHER OF THE WEEK

THIS WEEK'S SCHEDULE

2005 BASEBALL STANDINGS

NEWS FLASH

PCT RF RATeam W L T GB SO
0.967 313 114Danbury Barons 29 1 0 0 4
0.828 249 139Rockland Cavaliers 24 5 0 4.5 2
0.800 242 120North Castle Lookouts 24 6 0 5 4
0.750 207 112New City Outlaws 21 7 0 7 3
0.690 241 176Brooklyn Falcons 20 9 0 8.5 3
0.533 216 230Pleasantville Red Sox 16 14 0 13 2
0.500 206 175Peekskill Tides 14 14 0 14 0
0.462 222 218New York Orioles 12 14 0 15 2
0.433 243 237Yonkers Indians 13 17 0 16 1
0.391 102 168New York Monarchs 9 14 0 16.5 0
0.345 164 188New York City ThunderDogs 10 19 0 18.5 1
0.333 134 182Westchester Cubs 8 16 0 18 2
0.296 152 227Somers Cyclones 8 19 0 19.5 1
0.241 139 251Westchester Yankees 7 22 0 21.5 0
0.207 130 263New Rochelle Rockies 6 23 0 22.5 0
0.111 103 263Bronx Royals 3 24 0 24.5 0

See Page 2 for the Playoff Schedule!@ @
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Wild Card Round Seeds 7-10 -- July 28-31 (best 2 of 3) 
Day Date Matchup Field Time 
Wednesday 7/27/05 Wild Card Round Game #1 Louisa Street 7:30pm 
Thursday 7/28/05 Wild Card Round Game #1 Roberto Clemente 8:00pm 
Friday 7/29/05 Wild Card Round Game #2 St. John's University 8:30pm 
Saturday 7/29/05 Wild Card Round Game #2 Louisa Street 7:30pm 
Sunday 7/31/05 Wild Card Round Game #3 (if necessary) Purchase College 11:00am 
Sunday 7/31/05 Wild Card Round Game #3 (if necessary) Purchase College 2:00pm 
 
First Round Seeds #1-6 vs. Winners of #7-10 & #8-9-- August 2-5 (best 2 of 3) 
Day Date Matchup Field Time 
Monday 8/1/05 First Round Game #1 Germonds Park 7:00pm 
Tuesday 8/2/05 First Round Game #1 St. John's University 8:00pm 
Tuesday 8/2/05 First Round Game #1 Louisa Street Field 8:00pm 
Tuesday 8/2/05 First Round Game #1 West Conn State 8:00pm 
Wednesday 8/3/05 First Round Game #2 West Conn State 8:00pm 
Wednesday 8/3/05 First Round Game #2 IBM Field 7:30pm 
Wednesday 8/3/05 First Round Game #2 Rumbrook Park 8:00pm 
Wednesday 8/3/05 First Round Game #2  Germonds Park 7:00pm 
Thursday 8/4/05 First Round Game #3 (if necessary) Germonds Park 7:00pm 
Friday 8/5/05 First Round Game #3 (if necessary) West Conn State 8:00pm 
Friday 8/5/05 First Round Game #3 (if necessary) Rumbrook Park 8:00pm 
Friday 8/5/05 First Round Game #3 (if necessary) IBM Field 7:30pm 
 
Semifinals Round -- August 7-12 (best 2 of 3) 
Day Date Matchup Field Time 
Sunday 8/7/05 Semifinals Game #1 Pace University 12:00pm 
Sunday 8/7/05 Semifinals Game #1 Pace University 3:00pm 
Wednesday 8/10/05 Semifinals Game #2 Rumbrook Park 8:00pm 
Wednesday 8/10/05 Semifinals Game #2 West Conn State 8:00pm 
Friday 8/12/05 Semifinals Game #3 (if necessary) Rumbrook Park 8:00pm 
Friday 8/12/05 Semifinals Game #3 (if necessary) West Conn State 8:00pm 
 
Championship Round -- August 14-20  (best 3 of 5) 
Day Date Matchup Field Time 
Sunday 8/14/05 Championship Game #1 Pace University 12:00pm 
Wednesday 8/17/05 Championship Game #2 ** TBD ** TBD 
Thursday 8/18/05 Championship Game #3 ** TBD ** TBD 
Saturday 8/20/05 Championship Game #4 (if necessary) Pace University 12:00pm 
Saturday 8/20/05 Championship Game #5 (if necessary) Pace University 3:00pm 
 
Note: Fields have been confirmed for championship round games #2 and #3.  
Locations confirmed include: West Conn, Louisa Street, Rumbrook Park and 
Germonds Park. When teams have been decided locations will be announced.  
 
** All-Star Family Picnic Sunday August 21st -- Pace University 12:00noon 
 



TEAM BATTING
2005 WESTCHESTER ROCKLAND STATISTICAL LEADERS

INDIVIDUAL BATTING LEADERS

Team G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP BA
17 583 73 142 28 3 1 57 119 1 0 34 50 0.311 0.244Bronx Royals
26 1036 231 363 77 17 13 105 149 6 14 88 229 0.410 0.350Brooklyn Falcons
29 954 313 346 58 9 11 198 138 8 20 88 255 0.472 0.363Danbury Barons
30 986 227 303 48 12 8 147 166 8 15 61 175 0.397 0.307New City Outlaws
29 910 132 226 35 7 4 132 232 7 3 73 129 0.344 0.248New Rochelle Rockies
23 730 109 206 35 5 4 102 156 7 9 28 100 0.370 0.282New York Monarchs
25 815 227 282 55 15 9 158 175 2 10 80 191 0.452 0.346New York Orioles
30 1002 243 307 54 7 11 162 163 5 12 62 190 0.403 0.306North Castle Lookouts
28 977 211 318 45 3 16 134 140 10 14 68 187 0.407 0.325Pleasantville Red Sox
29 949 233 315 36 12 7 172 170 10 13 81 193 0.434 0.332Rockland Cavaliers
28 936 159 241 29 4 6 125 239 8 5 36 144 0.345 0.257Somers Cyclones
27 955 200 288 35 5 6 147 207 3 5 68 159 0.395 0.302Sound Federal Tides
25 766 133 222 31 1 5 126 177 6 11 70 119 0.390 0.290Westchester Cubs
27 862 133 217 41 4 6 111 200 6 9 40 114 0.337 0.252Westchester Yankees
29 990 234 332 45 12 8 127 171 8 17 71 200 0.411 0.335Yonkers Indians

BATTING AVG
Mike Ferrauto, Orioles.......................................0.488

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................0.487

Chris Alvarez, Barons........................................0.480

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................0.473

Michael Oliva, Indians.......................................0.470

Rolando Segura, Falcons..................................0.465

Andy Rivas, Orioles...........................................0.453

Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................0.451

Jose Fuljencio, Falcons.....................................0.447

ON BASE PCT
Chris Alvarez, Barons........................................0.602

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................0.594

Andy Rivas, Orioles...........................................0.591

Neal Rosengren, Tides......................................0.563

Mike Ferrauto, Orioles.......................................0.553

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................0.551

James Caroleo, Outlaws....................................0.551

Jairo Veras, Orioles...........................................0.548

Rolando Segura, Falcons..................................0.548

STOLEN BASES
Michael Oliva, Indians.......................................27

Scott Seabury, Outlaws.....................................26

Andy Rivas, Orioles...........................................24

Joe Farina, Cavaliers.........................................21

Gary Dunn, Barons............................................19

Dave Lopez, The NY Thunder Dogs ................18

Jeff Drobik, Cavaliers.........................................18

Mel Castillo, Barons...........................................18

Charles Lalane, Falcons....................................17

HITS
Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................51

Michael Oliva, Indians.......................................47

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................43

Mike Ferrauto, Orioles.......................................42

James Caroleo, Outlaws....................................40

Lou Osso, Red Sox............................................38

Marc Kenyon, Tides...........................................37

Dino Scuderi, Indians........................................37

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................37

RUNS BATTED IN
Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................46

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................39

D.J. Price, Red Sox...........................................35

Joe Farina, Cavaliers.........................................35

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................34

Mike Ferrauto, Orioles.......................................32

James Caroleo, Outlaws....................................32

Tom Thulin, Barons...........................................31

Matt Gizzi, Cavaliers..........................................27

RUNS SCORED
Michael Oliva, Indians.......................................42

Chris Alvarez, Barons........................................40

Scott D'Ottavio, Lookouts..................................36

Mike Amendola, Outlaws...................................36

Scott Seabury, Outlaws.....................................33

John Moolick, Cavaliers.....................................33

Dan Troncoso, Indians.......................................32

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................32

Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................31

DOUBLES
Abraham Sosa, Falcons....................................15

Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................14

Lou Vernagallo, Barons.....................................12

John McElwee, Yankees...................................9

Dino Scuderi, Indians........................................9

Mitch Pena, Orioles...........................................9

Mel Castillo, Barons...........................................9

Michael Oliva, Indians.......................................8

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................8

TRIPLES
Andrew Barbaro, Falcons..................................5

Joe Farina, Cavaliers.........................................4

Matt Gizzi, Cavaliers..........................................4

Louis Gigante, Indians.......................................4

Mike Ferrauto, Orioles.......................................3

Jose Fuljencio, Falcons.....................................3

Rob Borman, Yankees.......................................3

Brian Brophy, Outlaws.......................................3

Gregorio Garcia, Falcons..................................3

HOME RUNS
Joe Grillo, Lookouts...........................................5

Rolando Segura, Falcons..................................5

D.J. Price, Red Sox...........................................4

Matt Kennedy, Yankees.....................................4

Lou Osso, Red Sox............................................3

James Caroleo, Outlaws....................................3

Dave Custons, Cubs..........................................3

Greg Donohue, Outlaws....................................3

Anthony Santos, Falcons...................................3

Data As Of: Wednesday, July 27, 2005Hitting Minimuns - www.wrwbl.com72 Plate Appearances



TEAM PITCHING
2005 WESTCHESTER ROCKLAND STATISTICAL LEADERS

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING LEADERS

Team IP R ER H 2B 3B HR BB HB SO WP W L Sv Sho ERA CG WHIP
132 188 146 190 30 6 5 +02 22 97 14 2 9 0 0 9.97 0 2.53Bronx Royals
242 177 110 244 54 12 5 +02 19 216 24 19 9 4 2 4.10 5 1.74Brooklyn Falcons
221 114 76 172 24 3 1 +02 10 213 20 29 1 6 0 3.10 1 1.41Danbury Barons
233 131 94 232 21 10 4 +02 25 228 0 21 7 3 3 3.63 10 1.53New City Outlaws
225 251 179 293 39 14 5 +02 26 208 36 6 21 1 0 7.18 3 2.08New Rochelle Rockies
185 161 94 236 39 6 5 +02 12 137 28 10 13 2 1 4.57 7 1.89New York Monarchs
185 219 152 185 8 4 3 +02 18 181 0 12 13 2 0 7.40 3 1.92New York Orioles
225 186 121 245 44 3 7 +02 49 127 10 0 0 4.84 6 2.03New York Thunder Dogs
242 120 88 198 12 3 4 +02 20 224 3 24 6 5 0 3.28 8 1.33North Castle Lookouts
231 230 130 273 22 5 16 +02 21 199 2 15 14 4 1 5.06 6 1.80Pleasantville Red Sox
233 136 102 230 18 3 3 98 16 216 0 24 5 8 0 3.94 3 1.48Rockland Cavaliers
227 229 132 259 50 8 8 +02 29 145 16 8 19 1 0 5.24 8 1.88Somers Cyclones
201 154 120 211 30 1 10 +02 40 163 16 12 13 2 0 5.38 2 1.80Sound Federal Tides
187 188 95 206 25 5 4 +02 23 161 6 8 17 1 1 4.58 4 2.07Westchester Cubs
215 227 173 258 27 8 14 +02 19 146 12 7 19 2 0 7.23 2 1.91Westchester Yankees
228 237 173 295 64 4 7 +02 14 125 2 12 17 0 0 6.82 8 1.92Yonkers Indians

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Scott Perlman, Red Sox....................................1.690

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................1.730

Chris Berretta, Outlaws......................................1.890

Chris Granata, Outlaws.....................................2.240

James Huestis, Barons......................................2.400

Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................2.550

RJ Grant, Lookouts............................................2.630

Kevin Rettig, Barons..........................................2.930

Rob Borman, Yankees.......................................3.690

WHIP
Scott Perlman, Red Sox....................................1.000

Kevin Rettig, Barons..........................................1.000

RJ Grant, Lookouts............................................1.200

Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................1.200

Chris Berretta, Outlaws......................................1.200

James Huestis, Barons......................................1.200

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................1.300

Rob Borman, Yankees.......................................1.400

Chris Granata, Outlaws.....................................1.400

BATTERS STRUCK OUT
Chris Marin, Rockies..........................................71

Brendan O'Rourke, Red Sox.............................66

Corey Borowitz, Tides........................................59

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................59

John Magaletti, Orioles......................................54

RJ Grant, Lookouts............................................53

Jose Morales, Falcons.......................................52

Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................51

Ben Hamm, Thunder Dogs................................51

WINS
Kevin Rettig, Barons..........................................10

Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................9

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................8

James Huestis, Barons......................................8

RJ Grant, Lookouts............................................6

Chris Berretta, Outlaws......................................6

Chris Granata, Outlaws.....................................5

Drew Panos, Cyclones......................................5

Corey Borowitz, Tides........................................5

SAVES
Mat Terrillion, Barons.........................................5

Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................3

James Duer, Lookouts.......................................3

Joel Perez, Monarchs........................................2

James Williams, Falcons...................................2

Leon Feingold, Red Sox....................................2

Jeff Drobik, Cavaliers.........................................1

Dave Custons, Cubs..........................................1

Dan Scott, Outlaws............................................1

COMPLETE GAMES
Scott Perlman, Red Sox....................................5

Chris Berretta, Outlaws......................................4

Drew Panos, Cyclones......................................4

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................4

Greg Casey, Indians..........................................3

Jason Richey, Thunder Dogs............................3

Steve Schult, Cyclones......................................3

Andrew Perrino, Indians....................................3

Nathan Ginsberg, Cubs.....................................2

APPEARANCES
Jim Brett, Cavaliers............................................15

Mat Terrillion, Barons.........................................14

Corey Borowitz, Tides........................................14

Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................14

Jason Richey, Thunder Dogs............................13

Ben Hamm, Thunder Dogs................................13

James Duer, Lookouts.......................................12

Matt Silvestri, Thunder Dogs.............................12

Jose Morales, Falcons.......................................12

INNINGS PITCHED
Rashawn Cherry, Falcons.................................72.20

Ben Hamm, Thunder Dogs................................72.10

Drew Panos, Cyclones......................................65.00

Rob Borman, Yankees.......................................63.10

Corey Borowitz, Tides........................................59.20

Scott Perlman, Red Sox....................................58.20

Chris Marin, Rockies..........................................57.00

Kevin Rettig, Barons..........................................55.10

Brendan O'Rourke, Red Sox.............................55.10

Data As Of: Wednesday, July 27, 200Pitching  Minimuns - www.wrwbl.com39 Innings Pitched



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Bronx Royals
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500M Sandoval 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.667 3 1
0.429B Cardone 2 7 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.500 8 0
0.371M Leocadio 12 35 10 13 2 1 0 5 4 1 0 2 5 0.450 41 0
0.349V Gaines 16 43 6 15 5 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 7 0.429 49 2
0.333M Herrmenn 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.333 3 0
0.333E Alamo 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0.500 4 0
0.333J Brown 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.333 3 0
0.316P Herron 14 38 5 12 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 4 2 0.350 41 0
0.315J Figueroa 17 54 7 17 3 2 0 4 12 0 0 4 4 0.373 59 1
0.292A Chinea 17 48 3 14 2 0 0 4 13 0 0 4 4 0.346 52 0
0.275R Morillo 15 40 7 11 2 0 1 9 10 0 0 5 5 0.420 50 1
0.267W Rios 5 15 2 4 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.353 17 0
0.257A Civitano 13 35 5 9 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0.316 38 2
0.224L Castillo 17 58 7 13 2 0 0 3 9 0 0 5 6 0.274 62 1
0.222Sam Faeder 12 45 6 10 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 3 0.239 46 1
0.178S Vera 13 45 5 8 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 3 3 0.275 51 1
0.161B Demersky 11 31 3 5 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 1 1 0.235 34 0
0.120K Grimley 13 25 4 3 0 0 0 8 14 0 0 0 2 0.389 36 3
0.071J Padilla 6 14 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.133 15 0
0.000E Brown 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 6 0
0.000T Denaro 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0.182 11 1
0.000A Guerrero 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 6 0
0.000E Mayorga 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.182 11 0
0.000A Kagan 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 3 0
0.000L Martinez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0
0.000C Carlo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
0.000J Contreras 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0
0.000D Flores 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 4 0

0.244583 73 142 28 3 1 57 119 1 0 34 50 0.325 656 14

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
D Koskiolek 3 21 15 23 6 1 0 6 15 2 0 0 4.710 0 1.4011 3 1
E Alamo 2 7.1 5 6 0 0 0 15 5 0 0 0 4.910 0 2.904 0 1
W Rios 5 17.1 17 20 3 0 1 15 11 0 0 0 5.190 0 2.0010 2 0
M Sandoval 4 5.1 4 6 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 6.750 0 1.904 1 0
L Martinez 1 7 7 7 1 1 0 4 6 0 0 0 7.710 0 1.606 1 0
D O'Donnell 6 10.1 12 10 2 1 0 14 11 0 0 0 7.840 0 2.309 0 0
M Herrmenn 7 26.2 34 40 2 2 1 20 11 0 0 0 9.450 0 2.3028 1 2
J Figueroa 2 5 7 8 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 10.800 0 2.606 1 0
E.J. Fernandez 4 14 26 28 7 1 1 14 19 0 0 0 14.140 0 3.0022 2 3
J Brown 3 3.1 7 6 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 16.200 0 3.306 0 1
C Carlo 5 6 20 15 0 0 1 5 4 0 0 0 18.000 0 3.3012 4 1
M Fuentes 5 7 18 16 3 0 1 5 4 0 0 0 20.570 0 3.0016 2 0
J Contreras 4 2.1 11 5 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 27.000 0 4.307 4 0
R Perez 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 45.000 0 4.005 1 0

53 130 188 190 30 6 5 121 97 2 0 0 9.970 0 2.53146 22 9

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
M Sandoval 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
A Civitano 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
C Carlo 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
J Figueroa 8 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
L Castillo 4 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
K Grimley 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
R Morillo 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
J Brown 2 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
D Flores 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
L Martinez 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
M Herrmenn 4 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.00010 0
A Chinea 8 49 43 2 0 0 0 0 0.9594 0
W Rios 3 12 8 1 0 0 0 0 0.9173 0
S Vera 8 19 17 2 0 0 0 0 0.8950 0
P Herron 5 17 9 2 0 0 0 0 0.8826 0
B Demersky 8 21 8 3 0 0 0 0 0.85710 0
M Leocadio 9 22 6 4 0 0 0 0 0.81812 0
E Alamo 2 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.8001 0
Sam Faeder 6 15 5 3 0 0 0 0 0.8007 0
V Gaines 8 22 7 6 0 0 0 0 0.7279 0
E.J. Fernandez 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.5000 0
A Guerrero 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.3330 0
J Padilla 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
J Contreras 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
R Perez 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
A Kagan 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 0.0000 0

98 262 161 31 0 6 9 0 0.89470 0



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Brooklyn Falcons
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500Anthony Santos 8 22 7 11 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 0.522 23 0
0.500James Williams 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0.667 3 0
0.471Victor Moreno 6 17 4 8 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 3 8 0.500 20 0
0.465Rolando Segura 19 71 19 33 6 1 5 10 3 0 0 1 23 0.548 84 3
0.447Jose Fuljencio 22 76 21 34 7 3 0 5 12 0 1 13 18 0.476 82 0
0.444Juan Hernandez 5 9 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0.500 12 0
0.424Javier Ramirez 12 33 6 14 0 0 0 3 10 0 1 6 7 0.459 37 0
0.405Gregorio Garcia 20 79 22 32 8 3 0 1 9 0 2 8 20 0.430 86 4
0.397Andrew Barbaro 20 73 20 29 6 5 0 6 2 0 1 8 16 0.444 81 1
0.375Jose Jimenez 11 24 6 9 2 0 0 6 4 2 0 6 2 0.500 32 0
0.371Charles Lalane 22 89 23 33 7 0 1 8 6 1 0 17 22 0.429 99 1
0.364William Grinovics 4 11 2 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0.417 12 0
0.357Dave Rodriguez 18 56 9 20 3 3 0 6 13 0 0 2 14 0.419 62 0
0.353Rashawn Cherry 6 17 4 6 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 6 0.400 20 0
0.338Jonathan Rivera 23 77 16 26 6 0 1 9 15 0 1 0 19 0.409 88 1
0.317Abraham Sosa 24 101 20 32 15 0 1 3 12 0 1 4 19 0.352 108 3
0.299Danny Serrano 26 97 21 29 2 1 0 12 16 1 2 12 10 0.369 112 0
0.291Wendy Gomez 20 55 10 16 4 0 0 11 7 0 1 0 16 0.412 68 1
0.286Miguel Andujar 7 21 1 6 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 2 0.375 24 0
0.263Ronald Myroniuk 7 19 5 5 2 0 1 3 4 0 1 0 5 0.348 23 0
0.200Jeoffrey Bautista 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.429 7 0
0.176Kenny Jefferson 14 34 3 6 1 0 0 5 11 1 0 1 4 0.282 40 0
0.125Jose Morales 6 16 2 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0.222 18 1
0.118Carlos Lalane Jr. 7 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 2 0.118 18 0
0.000Jose Corrion 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 3 0
0.000Jose Garcia 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.333 6 0
0.000Anthony Rosario 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 4 0
0.000Howie Meuse 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 3 0

0.3511035 230 363 77 17 13 105 149 6 14 88 229 0.411 1175 15

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Charles Lalane 2 5.2 3 6 0 0 0 4 9 2 0 0 0.000 0 1.800 0 0
James Williams 7 12.1 2 6 3 0 0 13 11 0 2 0 1.460 0 1.502 0 0
Rashawn Cherry 14 72.2 34 71 16 5 0 20 59 8 1 2 1.730 4 1.3014 4 2
Jose Morales 12 54 43 47 13 1 1 37 52 3 0 0 4.170 0 1.6025 4 2
William Grinovics 5 23.2 18 26 7 1 1 8 27 2 0 0 4.180 1 1.4011 1 1
Jose Garcia 3 12.1 6 12 1 1 0 5 6 1 0 0 4.380 0 1.406 1 0
Jonathan Rivera 5 16 12 15 2 0 0 23 13 1 0 0 4.500 0 2.408 2 1
Ronald Myroniuk 2 7 4 4 1 0 1 3 11 1 0 0 5.140 0 1.004 1 0
Abraham Sosa 1 1.2 1 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 5.400 0 2.401 1 0
Anthony Rosario 6 9.1 15 15 4 1 1 8 7 0 0 0 5.790 0 2.506 1 0
Juan Hernandez 2 8.2 6 8 1 0 1 7 6 0 0 0 6.230 0 1.706 2 1
Johnny Avila 2 9 11 12 1 1 0 9 2 1 0 0 7.000 0 2.307 1 0
Howie Meuse 6 7 10 8 2 1 0 9 3 0 0 0 12.860 0 2.4010 1 1
Gregorio Garcia 3 4 8 8 2 1 0 8 6 0 1 0 13.500 0 4.006 0 1
Dave Rodriguez 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 18.000 0 3.002 0 0

71 240 175 242 54 12 5 157 216 19 4 2 4.028 5 1.73108 19 9

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Ronald Myroniuk 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Kenny Jefferson 11 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Jose Garcia 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Danny Serrano 23 49 47 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Anthony Santos 6 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Jose Morales 11 51 40 2 1 0 0 0 0.9619 0
Jeoffrey Bautista 3 21 19 1 0 0 0 0 0.9521 0
Jonathan Rivera 16 124 112 7 0 0 0 0 0.9445 0
Jose Fuljencio 22 81 23 5 3 0 0 0 0.93853 0
Wendy Gomez 17 77 32 5 0 0 0 0 0.93540 0
Andrew Barbaro 17 39 21 3 0 2 12 5 0.92315 0.294
William Grinovics 5 12 5 1 0 0 0 0 0.9176 0
Javier Ramirez 8 12 11 1 0 0 0 0 0.9170 0
Charles Lalane 21 109 47 10 9 0 0 0 0.90852 0
Rashawn Cherry 12 29 14 3 2 0 0 0 0.89712 0
Abraham Sosa 21 46 12 7 1 7 27 18 0.84827 0.4
Gregorio Garcia 17 45 33 7 1 0 0 0 0.8445 0
Victor Moreno 4 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.8331 0
Anthony Rosario 5 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 0.8185 0
Dave Rodriguez 14 49 14 10 1 5 1 0 0.79625 0
James Williams 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.6672 0
Jose Jimenez 9 20 4 8 0 0 0 0 0.6008 0
Carlos Lalane Jr. 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5001 0
Juan Hernandez 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.5001 1
Johnny Avila 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5001 0

E+02 861 509 77 19 14 40 24 0.918275 1.69



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Danbury Barons
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500Luke Cowan 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.500 2 0
0.500Alex Pena 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.750 4 0
0.480Chris Alvarez 26 75 40 36 4 2 0 25 6 0 2 3 15 0.602 103 1
0.473Lou Vernagallo 27 91 32 43 12 1 3 13 3 0 0 3 39 0.551 107 3
0.436Tom Thulin 29 78 29 34 5 1 2 24 9 0 4 6 31 0.547 106 0
0.429Nick Rhodes 16 42 19 18 4 0 1 7 3 0 0 3 13 0.579 57 8
0.409Mel Castillo 27 88 28 36 9 2 2 10 20 0 4 18 27 0.451 102 0
0.380Mat Terrillion 28 71 22 27 4 0 0 16 8 2 0 16 13 0.511 92 3
0.364Tommy Gergley 23 66 21 24 1 1 1 11 9 1 1 0 15 0.456 80 1
0.360Ray Ricker 17 25 4 9 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 0.515 33 3
0.333Kevin Rettig 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.333 3 0
0.333Ron Isler 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.500 4 0
0.313Mike Navarra 16 32 8 10 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 5 7 0.405 37 1
0.311Ian Thoesen 20 61 14 19 5 0 1 2 2 0 1 5 14 0.338 65 1
0.305Joe Hackert 21 59 19 18 4 0 0 12 6 2 1 4 9 0.432 76 2
0.302Rich Matthews 21 53 11 16 1 0 0 13 6 0 1 0 14 0.433 67 0
0.302Matt Reilly 24 43 13 13 2 0 0 16 10 3 4 2 17 0.477 68 2
0.283Gary Dunn 23 60 21 17 3 1 0 19 14 0 1 19 13 0.482 85 5
0.267Casey Robinson 16 30 16 8 1 0 0 10 5 0 0 3 7 0.450 40 0
0.242Chris Carlucci 18 33 2 8 1 1 0 2 10 0 0 0 8 0.306 36 1
0.231Chris Brown 10 26 9 6 1 0 1 2 7 0 1 1 7 0.323 31 2
0.000Kevin Sweeney 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.250 8 0
0.000Joe Garbowski 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.400 5 0
0.000Nick Serio 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0
0.000Bret Robinson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0

0.363954 313 346 58 9 11 198 138 8 20 88 255 0.476 1213 33

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Mat Terrillion 14 15.1 3 6 1 0 0 4 19 2 5 0 0.590 0 0.701 0 0
Bret Robinson 3 8 1 10 1 0 0 3 7 2 0 0 1.130 0 1.601 0 0
Luke Cowan 2 4.1 5 4 1 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 2.080 0 2.101 0 0
James Huestis 12 48.2 19 35 3 1 0 24 50 8 0 0 2.400 1 1.2013 4 0
Ian Thoesen 4 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2.450 0 1.401 0 0
Kevin Rettig 12 55.1 24 43 8 2 0 13 43 10 0 0 2.930 0 1.0018 3 0
Nick Serio 6 13.1 10 10 1 0 0 13 11 2 0 0 3.380 0 1.705 0 0
Paul Fahs 4 8 9 9 0 0 0 12 9 0 1 0 3.380 0 2.603 0 0
Griffin Occhigrossi 6 28 15 22 2 0 1 23 18 2 0 0 4.180 0 1.6013 1 1
Brian Krost 7 32.1 23 26 6 0 0 21 41 2 0 0 4.450 0 1.5016 2 0
Kevin Sweeney 3 4 2 4 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 4.500 0 2.302 0 0
Casey Robinson 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9.000 0 2.002 0 0

74 220 114 172 24 3 1 129 213 29 6 0 3.096 1 1.4176 10 1

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Nick Serio 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.0004 0
Rich Matthews 3 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Chris Brown 5 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Luke Cowan 2 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Bret Robinson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Tommy Gergley 20 121 118 1 0 0 10 1 0.9922 0.091
Ray Ricker 16 97 92 1 0 0 10 2 0.9904 0.167
Ian Thoesen 11 73 69 1 1 0 0 0 0.9863 0
Kevin Sweeney 11 51 48 1 0 0 0 0 0.9802 0
Mat Terrillion 24 49 43 1 0 0 0 0 0.9805 0
Tom Thulin 13 32 22 1 0 0 0 0 0.9699 0
Casey Robinson 11 69 65 3 1 0 0 0 0.9571 0
Ron Isler 6 18 16 1 0 0 0 0 0.9441 0
Chris Alvarez 10 16 14 1 1 0 0 0 0.9381 0
Chris Carlucci 23 81 21 6 2 0 0 0 0.92654 0
Mike Navarra 14 54 20 4 3 0 0 0 0.92630 0
Griffin Occhigrossi 7 12 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.9177 0
Gary Dunn 10 12 11 1 0 0 0 0 0.9170 0
Matt Reilly 15 48 11 4 1 0 0 0 0.91733 0
Kevin Rettig 8 16 3 2 0 0 0 0 0.87511 0
Lou Vernagallo 11 24 5 3 1 0 0 0 0.87516 0
James Huestis 6 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8755 0
Mel Castillo 25 126 44 17 9 0 0 0 0.86565 0
Nick Rhodes 5 14 12 2 0 0 1 0 0.8570 0
Brian Krost 8 16 5 4 0 0 0 0 0.7507 0
Joe Garbowski 2 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 0.7142 0
Paul Fahs 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.6672 0
Joe Hackert 6 10 5 4 0 0 0 0 0.6001 0
Alex Pena 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 1002 669 64 19 0 21 3 0.940269 0.26



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
New City Outlaws
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.667Roy Sico 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.667 3 0
0.600Vinny Martino 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.667 6 0
0.435James Caroleo 30 92 31 40 6 3 3 21 15 0 1 3 32 0.551 118 4
0.386Billy Eller 17 57 15 22 5 0 0 5 9 0 0 4 9 0.444 63 1
0.382Scott Seabury 26 76 33 29 4 2 0 20 8 0 3 26 11 0.500 100 1
0.378Greg Donohue 24 74 19 28 7 1 3 17 9 0 1 0 22 0.515 97 5
0.362Chris Berretta 23 69 13 25 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 8 12 0.387 75 0
0.333Brian Brophy 30 102 21 34 8 3 0 15 8 0 4 2 26 0.410 122 1
0.333Ryan Lockee 15 39 5 13 2 0 0 4 5 1 1 0 6 0.400 46 1
0.333Matt Miranda 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.500 4 0
0.293Luis Mata 22 58 10 17 1 1 1 0 14 0 1 1 10 0.288 59 0
0.278Matt Donohue 22 79 8 22 3 2 0 8 13 0 0 0 15 0.345 87 0
0.268Mike Amendola 29 97 36 26 4 0 0 17 13 2 2 7 10 0.387 121 3
0.250Joe DePalma 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.500 6 0
0.241Matt Granata 18 58 9 14 2 0 1 11 15 0 0 3 7 0.371 70 1
0.231Mike LaPointe 4 13 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 2 0.333 16 0
0.200Guerrin Raff 20 50 5 10 0 0 0 5 19 1 0 2 3 0.273 56 0
0.145Rocky Maggino 28 69 11 10 2 0 0 9 19 1 0 0 7 0.280 83 4
0.091Jason Finley 8 11 2 1 1 0 0 4 3 1 0 3 0 0.333 16 0
0.091Jesse Henriquez 9 22 1 2 1 0 0 1 8 1 0 1 1 0.167 25 1
0.000Steve Parisi 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 5 0

0.307986 227 303 48 12 8 147 166 8 15 61 175 0.401 1178 22

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Billy Eller 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.000 1 0.800 1 0
Joe Curreri 2 2.1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.900 0 0
Pat Gorman 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.500 0 0
Dan Scott 4 13 1 7 1 0 0 1 26 1 1 0 0.000 1 0.600 3 0
Chris Berretta 8 52.1 21 44 2 1 1 20 47 6 0 1 1.890 4 1.2011 1 1
Chris Granata 8 52.1 22 51 7 2 0 20 46 5 0 1 2.240 2 1.4013 1 1
Jason Finley 2 4.2 3 6 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3.860 0 1.702 1 0
Brian Brophy 10 32.2 21 29 3 1 2 14 40 4 1 0 4.410 2 1.3016 4 1
Mike Amendola 1 5.2 3 8 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 4.760 0 2.303 0 0
Vinny Martino 5 15 9 18 0 0 1 10 15 0 0 0 4.800 0 1.908 2 1
Roy Sico 7 19 16 19 2 1 0 7 21 2 1 0 5.210 0 1.4011 5 0
Matt Miranda 3 13.2 12 16 1 1 0 9 5 0 0 0 5.270 0 1.808 2 2
Joe DePalma 4 8.1 7 8 2 1 0 5 6 1 0 0 6.480 0 1.606 1 0
Matt Donohue 1 7 6 9 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0 7.710 0 1.406 3 0
Steve Parisi 2 4.1 10 13 1 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 20.770 0 3.9010 1 1

59 230 131 232 21 10 4 100 228 21 3 3 3.626 10 1.5394 25 7

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Dan Scott 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Roy Sico 6 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0006 0
Vinny Martino 9 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.00010 0
Steve Parisi 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Chris Berretta 10 24 14 0 0 0 0 0 1.00010 0
Joe Curreri 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
James Caroleo 29 57 53 1 0 0 0 0 0.9823 0
Greg Donohue 18 46 41 1 0 0 1 1 0.9784 0.5
Guerrin Raff 20 178 161 5 0 1 25 5 0.97212 0.167
Mike Amendola 30 136 102 5 3 0 3 2 0.96329 0.4
Matt Donohue 19 105 88 4 2 0 7 0 0.96213 0
Ryan Lockee 12 86 80 4 0 0 0 0 0.9532 0
Scott Seabury 22 30 26 2 0 0 0 0 0.9332 0
Chris Granata 9 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.92310 0
Jesse Henriquez 10 38 16 4 1 0 0 0 0.89518 0
Rocky Maggino 27 113 45 12 4 0 0 0 0.89456 0
Matt Granata 16 27 20 3 0 0 0 0 0.8894 0
Brian Brophy 30 80 17 10 2 0 0 0 0.87553 0
Matt Miranda 4 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8755 0
Billy Eller 16 69 24 9 5 0 0 0 0.87036 0
Luis Mata 9 11 7 2 0 0 0 0 0.8182 0
Joe DePalma 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.7502 0
Jason Finley 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.5000 0
Pat Gorman 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 1056 709 66 18 1 36 8 0.941281 1.07



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
New Rochelle Rockies
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.373Rob Crosby 20 59 13 22 5 1 0 15 7 0 0 10 13 0.507 75 1
0.330Jimmy DiMele 29 103 20 34 4 0 1 21 11 1 0 10 10 0.444 125 0
0.319Steve Sallustio 22 72 14 23 1 3 0 13 9 0 0 15 22 0.437 87 2
0.286Brad Trangucci 6 14 2 4 1 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 4 0.444 18 0
0.281Kevin Gallagher 22 64 8 18 4 0 0 5 17 0 1 8 9 0.338 71 1
0.275Cliff Mahoney 20 69 11 19 8 0 2 2 21 1 0 5 16 0.333 76 4
0.265Joe Mandile 29 98 22 26 2 0 0 10 18 4 1 7 10 0.387 123 10
0.250Adam Josephart 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.250 5 0
0.235Billy Zand 5 17 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0.235 17 0
0.235Joe Veltri 5 17 3 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 0.381 21 1
0.231Steve Doherty 21 65 4 15 0 0 0 6 16 0 0 2 6 0.306 72 1
0.221Matt Welton 23 68 6 15 4 0 0 3 23 0 0 0 8 0.284 74 3
0.219Chris Marin 22 64 6 14 2 1 0 8 25 0 0 5 5 0.306 72 0
0.209Matthew McAuley 24 67 12 14 2 1 1 17 20 0 0 10 8 0.404 89 5
0.200Craig Beatty 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0.429 7 0
0.167Jeremy Knox 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0.286 7 0
0.143Michael Macli 23 70 6 10 1 1 0 12 24 0 1 0 9 0.282 85 2
0.071Rob Boling 5 14 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 2 0.278 18 1
0.000John Iodice 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0.000 8 0
0.000Tim Nast 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 5 0
0.000Ralph Raconnelli 7 21 3 0 0 0 0 7 13 0 0 0 0 0.250 28 0

0.248910 132 226 35 7 4 132 232 7 3 73 129 0.359 1083 31

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Tim Nast 2 5.2 4 7 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 1.590 0 1.901 3 0
Steve Sallustio 7 18 12 20 5 1 0 10 22 2 0 0 2.000 0 1.704 1 0
Steve Doherty 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3.000 0 1.301 0 0
Kevin Gallagher 2 2 8 2 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 4.500 0 3.001 0 1
Jeremy Knox 4 25.2 19 33 6 1 1 10 18 0 0 0 5.260 1 1.7015 3 3
Michael Macli 2 5 3 5 1 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 5.400 0 2.403 0 0
Brad Trangucci 7 22 21 21 2 0 0 9 23 1 0 0 5.730 0 1.4014 1 2
Adam Josephart 4 24.2 17 25 1 0 1 13 15 1 0 0 5.840 1 1.5016 2 2
Craig Beatty 5 23.2 24 23 2 0 1 19 24 0 0 0 6.460 0 1.8017 3 1
Rob Boling 3 6.2 11 11 2 1 0 5 4 0 1 0 6.750 0 2.405 1 1
Chris Marin 12 57 60 82 9 5 1 33 71 2 0 0 7.580 1 2.0048 3 5
Rob Crosby 2 5 13 14 4 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 10.800 0 3.406 0 2
Billy Zand 4 18.2 30 32 4 4 1 8 5 0 0 0 12.050 0 2.1025 0 2
Joe Veltri 4 8 14 8 2 0 0 13 5 0 0 0 15.750 0 2.6014 5 0
Jimmy DiMele 1 1 7 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 27.000 0 6.003 2 1
Ralph Raconnelli 3 1.2 6 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 27.000 0 4.205 2 0
Matt Welton 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 27.000 0 12.001 0 1

64 220 251 293 39 14 5 149 208 6 1 0 7.176 3 2.08179 26 21

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Craig Beatty 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0005 0
Ralph Raconnelli 5 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Rob Boling 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Billy Zand 5 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 1.0008 0
John Iodice 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Steve Sallustio 22 48 39 0 0 0 0 0 1.0009 0
Adam Josephart 3 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0006 0
Brad Trangucci 9 41 31 1 0 0 0 0 0.9769 0
Rob Crosby 17 35 29 1 0 0 0 0 0.9715 0
Joe Mandile 29 97 33 3 6 0 0 0 0.96961 0
Chris Marin 22 25 21 1 0 0 0 0 0.9603 0
Jimmy DiMele 29 144 61 6 4 0 0 0 0.95877 0
Matthew McAuley 22 130 117 8 0 0 0 0 0.9385 0
Jeremy Knox 4 11 4 1 1 0 0 0 0.9096 0
Cliff Mahoney 19 72 27 7 4 0 0 0 0.90338 0
Matt Welton 18 20 10 2 0 4 34 6 0.9008 0.15
Steve Doherty 10 55 47 6 0 0 3 0 0.8912 0
Joe Veltri 4 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8896 0
Kevin Gallagher 15 29 21 7 0 0 0 0 0.7591 0
Michael Macli 21 29 11 9 1 1 7 2 0.6909 0.222
Tim Nast 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.5001 0

E+02 789 471 55 18 5 44 8 0.935263 0.37



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
New York Monarchs
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500Jeff Slane 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.667 3 0
0.500Ben Robertshaw 1 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.500 4 0
0.444Mark Moccia 3 9 3 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 0.500 12 0
0.411Joel Perez 23 73 5 30 7 0 0 7 11 0 3 0 15 0.465 86 3
0.338Joe Caiola 23 74 9 25 3 0 0 9 12 2 1 10 10 0.405 86 0
0.319Paul Gardella 21 69 7 22 6 0 0 8 10 0 0 0 15 0.405 79 2
0.316Mike Roig 22 76 16 24 5 1 0 10 6 0 1 4 8 0.391 87 0
0.314Steve Pannini 16 51 8 16 5 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 7 0.386 57 0
0.311Ray Lacen 16 45 7 14 1 1 1 11 18 0 0 0 4 0.446 56 0
0.304Jesse Waters 17 46 14 14 1 1 0 10 7 3 0 5 6 0.439 60 1
0.295Charlie Rodriguez 18 61 6 18 0 0 1 3 8 0 1 4 9 0.333 66 1
0.263Kyle Patten 6 19 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0.263 19 0
0.259Javier Solis 7 27 3 7 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 0 5 0.310 29 1
0.250Ben McBride 2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.250 8 0
0.250Tommy Gonzalez 2 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 0.250 4 0
0.231Matt Bell 9 26 3 6 1 1 0 5 12 0 0 1 2 0.375 32 1
0.222Travis Thornton 12 27 7 6 0 0 0 8 8 2 0 2 4 0.400 37 0
0.143John Garcia 12 28 5 4 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 2 0.226 31 2
0.115Alex Roig 9 26 3 3 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0.207 29 1
0.056David Lloyd 7 18 4 1 0 0 0 6 9 0 0 0 0 0.292 24 0
0.050Sam Alberts 12 20 4 1 0 0 0 7 9 0 2 0 3 0.276 29 0
0.000Josh Wifall 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.250 4 0
0.000Alex Tejera 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.500 4 0
0.000Juan Suero 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0.250 8 1
0.000Rob Cerasi 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0.143 7 0

0.282730 109 206 35 5 4 102 156 7 9 28 100 0.373 861 13

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Travis Thornton 3 20 6 15 2 0 0 11 17 2 0 1 0.000 2 1.300 0 1
Sam Alberts 2 12.1 11 10 1 0 0 9 10 1 0 0 0.730 1 1.501 1 1
Steve Fugarino 2 9.1 4 8 2 0 0 6 12 0 0 0 1.930 0 1.502 0 0
Joel Perez 6 18.1 12 20 4 0 0 6 12 1 2 0 2.950 1 1.406 0 0
Kyle Patten 6 20 10 17 3 0 1 9 27 2 0 0 3.150 1 1.307 3 1
Tommy Gonzalez 2 8 7 11 1 0 0 6 9 0 0 0 3.380 0 2.103 0 1
Jesse Waters 2 6.2 5 11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.050 0 1.803 0 0
David Lloyd 6 31 25 38 5 1 0 14 12 1 0 0 4.650 1 1.7016 2 2
Rob Cerasi 9 40.1 55 71 11 4 3 27 17 2 0 0 7.140 1 2.4032 2 4
Alex Tejera 3 18 15 26 8 1 1 7 15 1 0 0 7.500 0 1.8015 2 2
Ben Robertshaw 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13.500 0 6.001 0 1
Jeff Slane 2 1.2 5 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 21.600 0 3.604 1 0
Josh Wifall 1 1.2 4 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 21.600 0 3.004 1 0

45 190 161 236 39 6 5 102 137 10 2 1 4.568 7 1.8994 12 13

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Steve Fugarino 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Juan Suero 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Sam Alberts 10 17 9 0 0 0 0 0 1.0008 0
Mark Moccia 3 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Tommy Gonzalez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Rob Cerasi 10 12 4 0 1 0 0 0 1.0008 0
Ben McBride 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Alex Roig 6 45 45 0 2 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Alex Tejera 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0005 0
Jesse Waters 17 47 35 1 0 0 0 0 0.97911 0
Ray Lacen 13 83 73 2 0 4 23 5 0.9768 0.179
Charlie Rodriguez 16 129 116 4 4 3 9 0 0.9699 0
Javier Solis 7 29 15 1 3 0 0 0 0.96613 0
Travis Thornton 13 25 18 1 0 0 0 0 0.9606 0
Paul Gardella 19 71 62 4 0 2 20 3 0.9445 0.13
Joel Perez 16 67 58 4 3 0 0 0 0.9405 0
Matt Bell 9 21 18 2 0 0 0 0 0.9051 0
Kyle Patten 9 20 11 2 0 0 0 0 0.9007 0
Joe Caiola 23 80 31 8 5 0 0 0 0.90041 0
Steve Pannini 15 47 11 6 1 0 0 0 0.87230 0
Mike Roig 21 113 36 18 6 0 0 0 0.84159 0
Ben Robertshaw 1 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.8000 0
David Lloyd 9 30 11 6 0 0 0 0 0.80013 0
John Garcia 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.5000 0
Josh Wifall 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
Jeff Slane 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 871 574 62 25 9 52 8 0.934235 0.31



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
New York Orioles
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500Matt Pisseri 3 10 2 5 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0.583 12 0
0.500Dionisio Polanco 2 8 3 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0.556 9 0
0.488Mike Ferrauto 25 86 24 42 7 3 1 11 6 0 2 2 32 0.553 103 4
0.453Andy Rivas 21 64 26 29 5 0 0 17 10 0 1 24 20 0.591 88 6
0.440Bryan MacPhail 7 25 6 11 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 0.462 26 0
0.436Mitch Pena 15 55 21 24 9 1 3 6 8 0 2 1 16 0.476 63 0
0.400John Magaletti 12 30 6 12 0 1 0 8 8 0 0 0 7 0.526 38 0
0.383Jairo Veras 20 60 21 23 5 0 0 21 12 0 1 3 16 0.548 84 2
0.367Rob Faist 10 30 14 11 2 1 1 14 9 0 0 5 6 0.578 45 1
0.358Chris Pisano 19 67 16 24 4 3 0 10 14 0 1 5 11 0.443 79 1
0.333Joe Utschig 2 6 2 2 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0.500 8 1
0.333Johary Burgos 7 12 4 4 0 0 0 6 3 1 0 0 3 0.600 21 2
0.333Braulio Castillo 6 18 4 6 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 11 0.429 21 1
0.311Edward Ramos 20 61 13 19 2 0 1 10 8 0 2 0 10 0.397 73 0
0.298Joe Jasilli 16 47 10 14 2 1 1 6 16 0 0 3 10 0.400 55 2
0.278Billy McClure 13 36 15 10 3 1 0 14 7 0 1 14 7 0.500 54 3
0.263Dave Lewin 11 38 8 10 2 1 0 5 11 0 0 2 9 0.364 44 1
0.261Frank Bernardi 7 23 4 6 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 2 0.292 24 0
0.250Mark Magaletti 9 20 3 5 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 1 0.423 26 1
0.231Luis Marte 6 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.231 13 0
0.231Rafael Tejada 5 13 4 3 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 3 0.444 18 0
0.227Flash Rodriguez 6 22 5 5 1 0 0 2 8 0 0 4 4 0.320 25 1
0.214Eddie Martinez 11 28 9 6 2 1 0 5 10 1 0 7 7 0.333 34 0
0.143Brian Field 9 28 2 4 2 0 0 3 10 0 0 7 1 0.226 31 0
0.000Adam Shatkun 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0
0.000Jon Vitolo 6 14 2 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0.176 17 1

0.346815 227 282 55 15 9 158 175 2 10 80 191 0.461 1012 27

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Mike Ferrauto 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.000 0 2.000 0 0
John Magaletti 10 31.2 15 16 0 0 0 15 54 4 1 0 1.710 2 1.006 2 0
Billy McClure 1 7 6 5 1 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 2.570 0 1.102 3 0
Matt Bloom 3 6.1 4 6 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2.840 0 1.102 0 0
Jairo Veras 3 10 9 8 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 3.600 0 1.304 0 0
Rhett Sadlon 7 22 20 26 1 2 0 10 23 1 0 0 5.320 0 1.6013 1 1
Adam Shatkun 3 15 12 13 1 0 0 7 9 0 0 0 5.400 0 1.309 5 2
Mitch Pena 7 16 15 14 0 0 1 10 22 0 1 0 6.190 0 1.5011 1 3
Bryan MacPhail 2 4 5 2 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 6.750 0 2.003 1 0
Frank Bernardi 3 18.1 24 19 1 1 1 13 10 1 0 0 8.350 0 1.7017 1 0
Dionisio Polanco 2 3 5 1 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 0 9.000 0 2.003 0 0
Joe Jasilli 1 3 6 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 12.000 0 2.004 1 0
Edward Ramos 1 2.2 5 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 13.500 0 2.304 0 0
Luis Marte 11 24.2 48 38 1 1 1 39 18 2 0 0 13.500 1 3.1037 0 4
Rafael Tejada 9 21 44 24 1 0 0 35 16 0 0 0 15.860 0 2.8037 3 3

64 180 219 185 8 4 3 152 181 12 2 0 7.403 3 1.92152 18 13

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Mark Magaletti 3 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Rhett Sadlon 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Mike Ferrauto 15 36 33 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Dionisio Polanco 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Brian Field 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Adam Shatkun 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Frank Bernardi 4 18 17 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Mitch Pena 11 18 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.00010 0
Matt Pisseri 3 23 18 0 0 0 0 5 1.0005 1
Rafael Tejada 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Jon Vitolo 3 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Rob Faist 6 24 23 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Dave Lewin 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Braulio Castillo 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Joe Utschig 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Billy McClure 11 64 53 3 0 0 0 1 0.9538 1
Chris Pisano 13 66 51 4 0 0 0 0 0.93911 0
Bryan MacPhail 6 29 24 2 0 0 0 0 0.9313 0
Johary Burgos 5 27 19 2 0 0 0 0 0.9266 0
Edward Ramos 13 114 94 9 0 0 0 0 0.92111 0
John Magaletti 12 48 13 4 0 0 0 0 0.91731 0
Eddie Martinez 5 18 10 2 0 0 0 0 0.8896 0
Joe Jasilli 11 17 9 2 0 0 0 0 0.8826 0
Jairo Veras 17 47 13 8 0 0 0 0 0.83026 0
Flash Rodriguez 6 21 5 4 0 0 0 0 0.81012 0
Andy Rivas 19 86 28 20 0 0 0 0 0.76738 0
Luis Marte 5 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.6254 0

E+02 724 471 63 0 0 0 6 0.920190 2



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Kori Floyd 3 9 3 8 2 0 0 7 19 0 0 0 2.000 0 1.782 1
Michael Brito 1 2.2 4 5 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 3.380 0 3.751 0
Jason Richey 13 52 39 55 11 1 1 32 3 3 0 4.150 3 2.1524 25
Ben Hamm 13 72.1 52 81 14 1 4 32 51 3 0 0 4.230 2 1.6234 4
Brad Griffiths 11 46.2 36 39 7 1 1 31 34 2 0 0 4.240 1 1.7122 9
Jack Donaldson 1 1.2 1 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5.400 0 0.131 0
Matt Silvestri 12 23 23 30 5 0 0 17 6 1 0 0 5.480 0 2.2614 5
Kenny Yoo 3 6 8 7 1 0 0 16 6 1 0 0 7.500 0 4.675 5
Bill O'Reilly 6 12.2 13 14 3 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 7.820 0 2.0511 0
Mike Baron 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 27.000 0 5.003 0
John Hughes 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 99.990 0 99.994 0

65 220 186 245 44 3 7 162 127 10 0 0 4.842 6 2.03121 49

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Jack Donaldson 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Bill O'Reilly 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0004 0
John Hughes 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Kori Floyd 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Kenny Yoo 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Mike Baron 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Sean Merriam 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Kieran Farrell 21 101 96 1 1 0 0 0 0.9904 0
Adam Gross 20 41 38 1 1 0 0 0 0.9762 0
Dave Lopez 27 80 76 2 0 0 0 0 0.9752 0
Marco Matos 12 90 83 3 0 1 1 0 0.9674 0
Jason Richey 26 40 25 2 0 0 0 0 0.95013 0
Dan Heavens 21 129 106 7 0 3 25 11 0.94616 0.306
Larry Silfen 7 17 5 1 1 0 2 0 0.94111 0
Pete Aswad 4 14 11 1 0 0 0 0 0.9292 0
Jordan Mummert 14 54 38 4 0 2 4 1 0.92612 0.2
Brad Griffiths 9 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.9006 0
Ben Hamm 9 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8896 0
EJ Trundle 9 75 35 9 8 0 0 0 0.88031 0
Vincent Santo 13 61 17 8 1 0 0 0 0.86936 0
Justin Knight 8 30 23 4 1 0 0 0 0.8673 0
Michael Brito 4 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0.8570 0
Matt Silvestri 10 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 0.8577 0
Nick Longo 10 43 16 7 4 0 0 0 0.83720 0
Matt Barad 17 55 8 10 0 0 0 0 0.81837 0
Troy Farrell 8 33 14 7 1 0 0 0 0.78812 0
Drew Pisano 7 22 7 5 0 0 0 0 0.77310 0
Chris Waye 4 15 7 4 0 0 0 0 0.7334 0
Chris Duggan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 963 638 81 18 6 32 12 0.922244 0.51



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
North Castle Lookouts
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
1.000Shawn Tarkington 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0
0.500Hercules Jones 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.500 4 0
0.451Joe Grillo 30 113 31 51 14 1 5 12 7 0 4 13 46 0.488 129 0
0.438Jared Monti 6 16 5 7 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0.609 23 1
0.348James Duer 10 23 7 8 1 1 0 3 9 2 0 0 5 0.423 28 0
0.338Rich Coontz 23 77 19 26 0 0 0 9 6 0 0 4 6 0.414 87 1
0.333Scott D'Ottavio 28 102 36 34 4 1 0 14 12 1 0 15 12 0.424 119 2
0.322Mike Bohlander 16 59 9 19 4 1 1 8 12 0 0 0 14 0.420 69 2
0.307John Praino 25 75 28 23 6 0 0 25 19 0 1 11 12 0.490 104 3
0.286Matt Belmont 17 63 5 18 4 0 0 3 7 0 0 1 12 0.348 69 3
0.277Jesse Brady 16 47 10 13 2 2 0 5 6 0 1 5 9 0.386 57 4
0.276Chris DiScala 25 87 13 24 4 0 1 11 9 0 2 6 18 0.381 105 5
0.276Joe Gaudio 23 58 15 16 2 0 0 17 10 1 0 0 7 0.447 77 1
0.270Dino Mazzotta 27 74 21 20 4 0 1 13 19 1 1 0 9 0.433 98 9
0.267Ricky Bohlander 9 15 5 4 1 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 5 0.500 22 0
0.267Michael McManus 16 45 8 12 1 0 0 6 8 0 1 0 7 0.346 52 0
0.250Joe Passaniti 22 64 16 16 4 1 1 10 10 0 2 1 11 0.342 76 0
0.214Chris Mahony 16 42 7 9 1 0 0 7 11 0 0 5 6 0.327 49 0
0.200C.J. Flemming 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.200 5 0
0.125Bobby Dinuzzo 6 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.222 9 1
0.100Dave De La Rosa 7 20 4 2 0 0 2 5 5 0 0 1 8 0.308 26 1
0.000Sean Kahn 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.200 5 0

0.3061002 243 307 54 7 11 162 163 5 12 62 190 0.414 1214 33

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Shawn Tarkington 5 13 5 7 0 0 0 9 11 2 1 0 2.080 0 1.203 1 1
Jared Monti 6 33.1 14 18 1 1 0 5 33 3 0 0 2.160 2 0.708 2 0
Sean Kahn 5 29 7 28 3 0 0 8 20 2 0 0 2.170 2 1.207 2 0
RJ Grant 11 54.2 25 45 2 1 2 23 53 6 0 0 2.630 2 1.2016 3 2
James Duer 12 26.1 13 18 1 0 0 14 38 3 3 0 2.730 0 1.208 2 0
Chris DiScala 5 25 11 18 0 0 0 9 17 2 0 0 2.880 1 1.108 3 1
Bobby Dinuzzo 3 16 9 11 2 0 0 10 17 2 0 0 5.060 0 1.309 1 1
Hercules Jones 8 21.1 16 22 1 0 1 12 17 1 1 0 5.480 0 1.6013 1 0
C.J. Flemming 7 24.1 20 31 2 1 1 13 18 3 0 0 5.920 1 1.8016 5 1

62 240 120 198 12 3 4 103 224 24 5 0 3.278 8 1.3388 20 6

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
RJ Grant 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Shawn Tarkington 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Rich Coontz 11 25 24 0 1 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Mike Bohlander 3 13 4 0 1 0 0 0 1.0009 0
Hercules Jones 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0001 0
C.J. Flemming 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0001 0
James Duer 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Sean Kahn 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Matt Belmont 3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2 1.0002 1
Chris Mahony 7 10 9 0 2 0 0 0 1.0001 0
John Praino 7 12 11 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Jared Monti 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Joe Passaniti 10 78 61 1 6 0 0 0 0.98716 0
Chris DiScala 9 49 45 1 3 0 0 0 0.9803 0
Joe Grillo 15 58 23 2 6 0 0 0 0.96633 0
Ricky Bohlander 7 14 13 1 0 0 0 0 0.9290 0
Dino Mazzotta 6 13 12 1 0 0 3 1 0.9230 0.25
Dave De La Rosa 6 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 0.8891 0
Joe Gaudio 7 22 6 3 0 0 0 0 0.86413 0
Scott D'Ottavio 15 64 20 10 11 0 0 1 0.84434 1
Jesse Brady 7 22 5 4 2 0 0 0 0.81813 0
Bobby Dinuzzo 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.6671 0

E+02 412 246 25 37 0 3 4 0.943141 2.25



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Pleasantville Red Sox
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.667Leon Feingold 9 15 8 10 0 0 1 5 1 0 2 1 4 0.696 23 1
0.409Lou Osso 27 93 14 38 8 0 3 3 10 0 4 4 26 0.416 101 1
0.400Walter Velasquez 6 10 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0.500 12 0
0.392Richie Salerno 27 79 13 31 2 0 0 10 10 0 2 13 11 0.485 97 6
0.361Matt Meyers 13 36 9 13 0 0 1 6 3 0 0 6 6 0.452 42 0
0.356D.J. Price 27 90 26 32 6 0 4 10 6 0 1 4 35 0.422 102 1
0.348Karl Baum 16 46 14 16 3 1 0 10 0 0 1 2 11 0.456 57 0
0.346Pete McGowan 28 81 14 28 4 0 3 18 18 0 0 2 17 0.485 103 4
0.339Ron Humer 20 59 14 20 2 0 1 5 10 1 0 0 9 0.400 66 1
0.333Andrew Weinstein 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.333 3 0
0.333Brendan O'Rourke 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.333 3 0
0.333Scott Perlman 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.333 4 0
0.318Louis Quinones 8 22 2 7 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 3 4 0.375 24 0
0.310James Cisco 19 58 11 18 1 0 0 12 5 1 1 0 9 0.431 73 1
0.306Antonio Olivo 24 85 26 26 4 0 0 8 10 3 0 10 11 0.385 99 3
0.304Bill Consiglio 15 46 11 14 2 0 0 3 8 2 0 4 5 0.347 51 0
0.286Chris Hildenbrand 3 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.286 7 0
0.264Dan Rootenberg 27 91 23 24 6 1 2 13 9 0 1 6 14 0.358 106 1
0.238Joe Damico 14 21 5 5 2 0 0 6 5 1 0 5 6 0.407 28 0
0.233Rob Weeks 24 73 10 17 5 1 1 9 22 0 2 6 14 0.310 84 0
0.214Andy McNamara 11 28 2 6 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 1 2 0.371 35 0
0.190Todd Greene 12 21 5 4 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 1 0 0.346 27 0
0.000Chris Marsden 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0
0.000Patrick Dahlgren 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 7 0
0.000Rich Connolly 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0

0.325977 211 318 45 3 16 134 140 10 14 68 187 0.408 1154 19

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Pete McGowan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 99.900 0 0
Richie Salerno 2 1.2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.000 0 1.800 0 0
Scott Perlman 9 58.2 38 51 3 1 5 10 45 5 0 1 1.690 5 1.0011 2 2
Brendan O'Rourke 10 55.1 41 56 4 1 3 29 66 3 0 0 3.740 0 1.5023 6 3
Rob Weeks 2 8.1 16 15 2 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 4.320 0 2.404 0 2
Walter Velasquez 5 10 11 17 5 2 2 5 8 2 0 0 4.500 1 2.205 0 0
James Cisco 6 16.1 13 13 0 0 0 6 13 2 1 0 4.960 0 1.209 3 1
Leon Feingold 6 25 18 32 2 0 0 15 39 1 2 0 5.040 0 1.9014 4 2
Patrick Dahlgren 10 28.1 42 34 1 1 2 21 10 0 0 0 6.990 0 1.9022 4 3
D.J. Price 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 4 0 1 0 9.000 0 3.002 0 0
Chris Hildenbrand 8 24.1 32 43 4 0 2 12 7 2 0 0 9.990 0 2.3027 2 1
Rich Connolly 1 1.1 3 2 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 20.250 0 4.503 0 0
Dan Rootenberg 3 2.1 8 3 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 23.140 0 3.906 0 0
Andy McNamara 2 0.1 5 5 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 99.990 0 15.004 0 0

68 230 230 273 22 5 16 122 199 15 4 1 5.061 6 1.80130 21 14

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Chris Hildenbrand 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Leon Feingold 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
James Cisco 15 93 87 1 1 0 0 0 0.9895 0
Richie Salerno 23 182 157 3 0 2 13 19 0.98422 0.594
D.J. Price 22 51 45 1 1 0 0 0 0.9805 0
Lou Osso 19 106 92 3 0 0 5 4 0.97211 0.444
Joe Damico 9 35 12 1 1 0 0 0 0.97122 0
Dan Rootenberg 16 28 25 1 0 0 0 0 0.9642 0
Pete McGowan 13 81 72 3 0 0 0 0 0.9636 0
Scott Perlman 10 26 9 1 1 0 0 0 0.96216 0
Bill Consiglio 11 32 29 2 0 0 0 0 0.9381 0
Andy McNamara 5 13 7 1 0 0 0 0 0.9235 0
Rob Weeks 22 49 41 5 1 0 0 0 0.8983 0
Louis Quinones 8 34 15 4 1 0 0 0 0.88215 0
Karl Baum 10 40 22 5 1 0 0 0 0.87513 0
Antonio Olivo 18 101 37 20 0 0 0 0 0.80244 0
Chris Marsden 1 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.8006 0
Ron Humer 8 20 16 4 0 0 0 0 0.8000 0
Todd Greene 7 27 15 6 0 0 0 0 0.7786 0
Brendan O'Rourke 6 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.7506 0
Patrick Dahlgren 5 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0.7141 0
Matt Meyers 11 25 7 8 0 0 0 0 0.68010 0
Walter Velasquez 4 15 3 6 0 0 0 0 0.6006 0

E+02 991 702 82 8 2 18 23 0.924207 1.04



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Rockland Cavaliers
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
1.000Mike Hoffmann 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 2 1
0.800Dennis Hogan 5 5 3 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0.875 8 0
0.500Brian Flynn 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.667 3 1
0.423Matt Gizzi 18 71 18 30 6 4 2 8 6 1 2 0 27 0.469 82 0
0.409Greg Schanck 26 88 26 36 4 1 1 16 11 0 0 1 25 0.523 109 5
0.391Mark Duncan 9 23 7 9 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 3 0.500 28 0
0.359Joe Farina 29 92 30 33 6 4 3 29 13 3 1 21 35 0.524 129 4
0.348Jim Brett 26 69 13 24 3 0 1 5 7 2 0 0 14 0.464 86 10
0.346Bill Pawson 24 78 5 27 1 1 0 5 13 0 0 0 9 0.386 83 0
0.345John Moolick 27 87 33 30 3 0 0 29 12 1 5 16 16 0.500 125 3
0.339Jeff Drobik 17 56 15 19 2 0 0 12 1 0 0 18 10 0.471 70 2
0.333John Reidy 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0.500 4 0
0.302Sean Dillon 23 63 14 19 4 1 0 18 21 1 0 2 11 0.457 82 0
0.286Rob Golemba 28 84 13 24 1 0 0 14 14 1 3 7 17 0.388 104 2
0.283Mike Morel 22 60 13 17 1 0 0 13 19 1 0 5 12 0.419 75 1
0.273Marlin Genao 7 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0.333 12 0
0.250Pete Maccio 22 52 11 13 0 0 0 4 10 0 0 3 4 0.328 58 2
0.244Pete Daly 19 41 8 10 2 0 0 5 16 0 1 2 5 0.333 48 1
0.241Rory Brady 23 58 17 14 0 1 0 2 19 0 1 3 2 0.318 66 5
0.000Tony Calabrese 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0.500 4 0
0.000Matt Block 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2 0
0.000Craig Leavy 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0

0.332949 233 315 36 12 7 172 170 10 13 81 193 0.444 1181 37

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Bill Lichte 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.000 0 0.700 0 0
Brian Flynn 4 13.2 4 8 0 0 0 5 16 2 0 0 0.660 0 1.001 1 0
Craig Leavy 6 13.1 4 12 0 0 0 2 19 1 1 0 0.680 0 1.101 0 0
Jim Carone 3 5 4 4 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 0 1.800 0 1.201 0 1
Jim Brett 15 53 22 43 5 2 0 21 51 9 3 0 2.550 1 1.2015 4 0
Dennis Hogan 6 31 17 29 2 1 0 7 35 2 1 0 2.900 0 1.2010 1 2
Mike Hoffmann 7 36 19 35 2 0 2 16 40 3 0 0 3.750 1 1.4015 5 2
Greg Schanck 3 4.2 2 4 1 0 0 2 8 2 0 0 3.860 0 1.302 0 0
Bill Pawson 8 22.1 13 22 2 0 0 8 16 2 0 0 4.840 1 1.3012 3 0
Jeff Drobik 1 3 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6.000 0 2.002 0 0
Joe Seminara 9 29.1 23 39 3 0 0 20 15 3 0 0 6.440 0 2.0021 1 0
Rob Golemba 4 6.1 9 7 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 8.530 0 1.606 0 0
Ken Pommerencke 5 9.2 11 12 1 0 1 8 4 0 0 0 9.310 0 2.1010 1 0
Sean Dillon 4 5.1 6 9 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 10.130 0 2.106 0 0

76 230 136 230 18 3 3 98 216 24 8 0 3.938 3 1.48102 16 5

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Brian Flynn 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Marlin Genao 3 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Greg Schanck 22 125 114 0 0 0 0 0 1.00011 0
Sean Dillon 14 94 85 0 0 0 0 0 1.0009 0
Jim Brett 14 21 9 0 0 0 0 0 1.00012 0
Dennis Hogan 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Rob Golemba 24 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Rory Brady 15 27 26 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Bill Lichte 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Joe Seminara 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Mike Hoffmann 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0004 0
Mike Morel 21 49 45 1 0 0 0 0 0.9803 0
Mark Duncan 7 29 8 1 0 0 0 0 0.96620 0
Matt Gizzi 17 144 133 5 0 0 1 0 0.9656 0
Joe Farina 29 133 81 5 0 0 0 0 0.96247 0
John Moolick 27 148 63 8 0 0 0 0 0.94677 0
Pete Maccio 14 17 14 1 0 0 0 0 0.9412 0
Jeff Drobik 18 97 28 7 0 0 0 0 0.92862 0
Bill Pawson 17 28 9 4 0 0 0 0 0.85715 0
Tony Calabrese 1 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0.8333 0
John Reidy 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.7500 0
Pete Daly 9 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0.6670 0
Matt Block 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.6672 0
Ken Pommerencke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
Jim Carone 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
Craig Leavy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 995 676 37 1 0 1 0 0.964282 0



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Somers Cyclones
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.409Donny Panos 10 22 8 9 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 1 3 0.500 29 0
0.400John Pollack 9 25 10 10 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 4 4 0.500 30 0
0.356Ed Gaug 18 45 11 16 3 0 2 7 13 0 0 0 13 0.453 53 1
0.330Steve Smith 28 91 25 30 1 0 0 18 5 2 0 9 12 0.455 114 3
0.326Dan Garcia 28 92 17 30 4 2 0 12 10 1 0 3 15 0.436 111 6
0.313Rich Acevedo 11 32 4 10 2 0 0 2 11 0 0 3 6 0.371 35 1
0.288Dennis Pettersen 21 59 7 17 5 0 1 3 12 1 2 2 16 0.362 70 5
0.282George Bassilino 19 39 10 11 2 0 1 10 12 1 0 0 8 0.451 52 2
0.278Al Vinberg 15 36 3 10 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 4 0.350 40 2
0.273Chris Bracciale 9 11 2 3 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 1 2 0.429 14 0
0.263Andy Panos 10 19 1 5 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0.300 20 0
0.242Steve Chrapowitzky 24 62 11 15 4 0 1 7 28 0 0 2 13 0.338 71 2
0.238Jimmy Kennedy 8 21 6 5 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 1 6 0.407 27 0
0.226Adam Block 14 31 3 7 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 3 0.294 34 0
0.222Sean Cameron 21 54 6 12 1 0 1 7 15 0 1 3 10 0.328 65 2
0.216Drew Panos 18 51 4 11 0 1 0 4 16 0 0 0 7 0.273 55 0
0.214Kevin McElligott 22 56 7 12 2 0 0 5 18 0 0 0 8 0.279 61 0
0.200Joe Diaferia 15 20 2 4 0 0 0 7 2 1 0 0 3 0.407 28 0
0.200John Koshar 6 10 0 2 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 1 0.385 13 0
0.179Alex Dubin 10 28 2 5 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 2 1 0.207 29 0
0.146Rich Teitell 22 48 7 7 0 0 0 4 21 0 0 2 4 0.226 53 1
0.137Mike Harris 20 51 5 7 1 0 0 3 16 1 0 0 3 0.185 55 0
0.103Nick David 15 29 7 3 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 2 1 0.270 37 2
0.000Chris Mastory 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1 0
0.000Steve Schult 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.500 2 0
0.000Nick Mangini 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.333 3 0

0.257936 159 241 29 4 6 125 239 8 5 36 144 0.357 1102 27

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Ed Gaug 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.800 1 0
Al Vinberg 2 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.000 0 0.300 0 0
Kevin McElligott 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0
Dennis Pettersen 3 9 7 9 2 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 2.000 0 1.902 0 1
Dan Garcia 2 8.1 3 8 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 2.160 0 1.302 1 0
John Pollack 3 11 11 7 2 0 0 5 10 0 1 0 4.090 1 1.105 2 1
Steve Schult 8 43.2 38 45 6 1 3 21 40 1 0 0 4.120 3 1.5020 1 4
Drew Panos 12 65 59 73 16 2 3 25 43 5 0 0 4.290 4 1.5031 12 5
Donny Panos 3 14 12 22 3 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 4.500 0 1.907 2 1
Rich Acevedo 7 19.1 28 25 5 2 0 23 13 1 0 0 6.980 0 2.5015 3 2
Chris Bracciale 9 23.1 31 35 4 0 0 21 15 0 0 0 7.710 0 2.4020 1 2
Sean Cameron 3 5 5 6 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 9.000 0 2.605 2 0
Andy Panos 1 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9.000 0 2.002 0 0
Chris Mastory 4 4.2 9 5 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 9.640 0 3.005 3 1
Joe Diaferia 4 4 10 12 3 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 15.750 0 3.807 1 0
Nick Mangini 2 2.2 11 8 5 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 37.130 0 4.9011 0 2

67 230 229 259 50 8 8 139 145 8 1 0 5.236 8 1.88132 29 19

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Steve Chrapowitzky 14 30 28 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Jimmy Kennedy 6 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Donny Panos 6 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.0008 0
Al Vinberg 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Dennis Pettersen 20 35 26 1 0 0 0 0 0.9718 0
Drew Panos 17 56 18 2 0 0 0 0 0.96436 0
George Bassilino 16 97 84 4 0 1 16 6 0.9599 0.273
Kevin McElligott 17 136 125 6 0 0 0 0 0.9565 0
Mike Harris 10 21 20 1 0 0 0 0 0.9520 0
Andy Panos 15 55 31 3 0 2 11 4 0.94521 0.267
Steve Smith 19 51 47 3 0 0 0 0 0.9411 0
Ed Gaug 12 77 69 5 0 0 0 0 0.9353 0
Adam Block 11 58 49 5 0 2 15 1 0.9144 0.063
Steve Schult 5 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.9096 0
Dan Garcia 28 145 50 17 0 0 0 0 0.88378 0
Chris Bracciale 6 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8755 0
Nick David 17 69 35 9 0 0 0 0 0.87025 0
Rich Teitell 10 15 12 2 0 0 0 0 0.8671 0
Sean Cameron 22 63 21 11 0 0 0 0 0.82531 0
John Pollack 8 28 9 5 0 0 0 0 0.82114 0
Joe Diaferia 6 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.8007 0
Rich Acevedo 10 20 10 4 0 0 0 0 0.8006 0
Alex Dubin 8 21 10 7 0 0 0 0 0.6674 0
John Koshar 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.5001 0
Chris Mastory 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 1052 684 92 0 5 42 11 0.920276 0.60



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Sound Federal Tides
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.444Benjamin Brooks 3 9 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0.545 11 0
0.426Neal Rosengren 21 61 16 26 4 0 0 19 11 0 0 5 13 0.563 80 0
0.400Steven Hurta 18 60 12 24 6 1 1 2 9 0 1 6 14 0.422 64 1
0.394Marc Kenyon 25 94 31 37 6 0 0 15 8 1 0 15 20 0.486 112 2
0.378Michael Evers 12 45 7 17 2 0 0 4 7 0 0 11 4 0.440 50 1
0.352Alexander Brooks 20 71 15 25 0 1 3 11 15 1 0 4 21 0.459 86 3
0.333Ryan Kealy 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.333 3 0
0.317Carlos Moscoso 13 41 8 13 2 0 1 6 10 0 0 0 11 0.417 48 1
0.310Brett Schmidt 23 58 6 18 3 0 0 8 11 0 2 2 12 0.408 71 3
0.299Michael Shea 27 77 19 23 2 0 0 23 14 0 0 6 12 0.481 104 4
0.297Kevin McGovern 11 37 12 11 3 0 0 4 9 0 0 4 5 0.409 44 3
0.277Gabriel DeLeon 16 47 6 13 1 1 0 3 18 0 0 1 3 0.333 51 1
0.273Michael Strutt 19 44 13 12 0 1 0 7 13 0 0 0 6 0.439 57 6
0.267Daniel Pineda 22 75 8 20 2 0 1 6 26 0 2 1 15 0.321 84 1
0.226Paul Strang 17 53 12 12 0 0 0 10 11 0 0 3 7 0.369 65 2
0.222Raffi Hagopian 6 18 6 4 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 1 0.364 22 1
0.219Rick Golobuv 11 32 7 7 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 2 0.286 35 0
0.200Zach Staniewicz 9 20 2 4 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 1 4 0.304 23 0
0.190Paul Marino 21 63 12 12 1 1 0 10 6 0 0 0 3 0.338 77 4
0.167Mac Clonan 6 12 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0.286 15 0
0.111Matt Peters 4 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.273 11 2
0.100Tom Banca 5 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0.182 11 0
0.083Mike Fesko 4 12 4 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 5 2 0.353 17 0
0.000Rob Falco 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.200 5 1

0.302955 200 288 35 5 6 147 207 3 5 68 159 0.411 1146 36

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Ryan Kealy 8 36.1 15 30 4 0 1 11 23 2 0 0 2.480 0 1.1010 5 3
Zach Staniewicz 3 11.2 10 14 3 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 3.090 1 1.504 1 1
Corey Borowitz 14 59.2 43 54 11 1 1 51 59 5 0 0 4.980 0 1.8033 10 4
Benjamin Brooks 9 43 36 45 3 0 1 16 35 4 1 0 5.650 1 1.4027 18 2
Hayes Hobbie 9 36.2 26 40 7 0 5 21 26 1 1 0 6.140 0 1.7025 5 2
Tom Banca 3 3.1 4 6 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 8.100 0 2.103 0 0
Mac Clonan 1 5 7 10 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9.000 0 2.405 0 0
Mike Fesko 2 1.1 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 13.500 0 3.002 0 0
Rick Golobuv 6 6 11 8 0 0 0 4 9 0 0 0 16.500 0 2.0011 1 1

55 200 154 211 30 1 10 110 163 12 2 0 5.376 2 1.80120 40 13

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Hayes Hobbie 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Brett Schmidt 10 65 63 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Gabriel DeLeon 14 27 25 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Michael Strutt 10 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Rick Golobuv 8 8 5 0 1 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Ryan Kealy 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Benjamin Brooks 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Rob Falco 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Mike Fesko 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Steven Hurta 15 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Matt Peters 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Alexander Brooks 18 141 128 3 2 0 0 0 0.97910 0
Paul Strang 16 21 19 1 0 0 0 0 0.9521 0
Raffi Hagopian 6 14 5 1 0 0 0 0 0.9298 0
Kevin McGovern 10 14 12 1 0 0 0 0 0.9291 0
Marc Kenyon 24 112 40 10 2 0 0 0 0.91162 0
Neal Rosengren 18 53 23 5 1 0 0 0 0.90625 0
Corey Borowitz 6 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.9008 0
Michael Evers 12 54 20 6 0 0 0 0 0.88928 0
Michael Shea 26 50 14 7 0 2 0 0 0.86029 0
Daniel Pineda 9 20 14 3 0 0 0 0 0.8503 0
Mac Clonan 4 6 1 1 0 2 4 2 0.8334 0.333
Paul Marino 8 17 7 3 0 0 0 0 0.8247 0
Carlos Moscoso 11 5 3 1 0 1 8 0 0.8001 0
Tom Banca 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.8001 0
Zach Staniewicz 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

E+02 660 414 45 6 5 12 2 0.936201 0.33



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Westchester Cubs
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.490Chris Mentrasti 16 49 23 24 5 0 0 9 3 1 0 12 9 0.576 60 1
0.400Anthony Palermo 1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.400 5 0
0.400Vinny Mcadams 2 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0.625 8 1
0.375Terrence Murphy 4 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0.444 10 1
0.373Greg Locke 25 75 12 28 3 0 0 15 15 0 3 4 19 0.485 97 4
0.348Nathan Ginsberg 8 23 5 8 0 0 0 2 7 0 1 7 3 0.385 26 0
0.343Reggie Armstrong 20 67 10 23 5 0 1 8 7 0 1 4 13 0.416 77 1
0.333Jeremy Staub 20 66 10 22 2 0 0 9 13 0 1 1 12 0.408 76 0
0.333Jason Jaworski 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0.600 5 0
0.317Tim Mentrasti 14 41 9 13 1 0 0 6 2 0 0 8 1 0.417 48 1
0.296Ben Ervin 10 27 2 8 0 0 0 2 11 0 0 2 1 0.367 30 1
0.273Allan Forsyth Jr. 11 33 3 9 0 1 0 7 9 0 0 6 5 0.415 41 1
0.263Dave Custons 20 57 12 15 3 0 3 16 15 0 1 2 15 0.434 76 2
0.250Marvell Scott 4 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0.333 9 1
0.250Joe Chorba 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.250 5 0
0.238Kevin Lorme 20 63 9 15 3 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 7 0.333 72 1
0.226John Robinson 18 53 9 12 4 0 1 5 11 0 0 2 6 0.293 58 0
0.222Dave Inigo 4 9 5 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 2 0 0.500 14 2
0.222Michael D'Erasmo 5 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0.300 11 0
0.213Anthony Ascanio 22 61 4 13 4 0 0 13 27 1 2 0 9 0.359 79 2
0.206Bob Kraft 20 63 13 13 1 0 0 16 20 0 1 14 9 0.363 80 0
0.200Tony Galvin 2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.333 6 0
0.200Drew Crowley 4 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0.200 11 0
0.059Anthony Pujia 10 17 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 1 2 0.150 20 1
0.000Andrew Martirano 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 2 0
0.000Craig Robinson 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 3 0

0.290766 133 222 31 1 5 126 177 6 11 70 119 0.396 929 20

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Tim Mentrasti 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.700 0 0
Ben Ervin 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 1.000 0 0
Chris Mentrasti 2 13 4 8 0 0 0 5 11 2 0 1 0.690 1 1.001 2 0
Nathan Ginsberg 6 34.2 22 30 7 1 0 31 42 2 0 0 2.860 2 1.8011 1 3
Greg Locke 2 4.1 5 5 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 4.150 0 1.602 3 0
John Robinson 7 39.2 35 52 5 0 0 21 37 1 0 0 4.310 1 1.8019 5 4
Michael D'Erasmo 10 27 36 33 5 0 0 30 13 2 0 0 4.330 0 2.3013 2 4
Craig Robinson 6 9 14 10 2 0 0 15 19 0 0 0 5.000 0 2.805 1 0
Mike Hager 7 33 24 37 2 0 1 23 19 1 0 0 5.180 0 1.8019 5 2
Marvell Scott 2 3 8 4 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 0 6.000 0 3.302 0 1
Dave Custons 5 12.1 15 12 1 0 3 7 8 0 1 0 6.570 0 1.509 2 2
Anthony Pujia 5 6.2 14 6 0 2 0 12 5 0 0 0 13.500 0 2.7010 2 0
Bob Kraft 1 2 9 7 2 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 18.000 0 6.004 0 1

55 190 188 206 25 5 4 158 161 8 1 1 4.577 4 2.0795 23 17

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Jason Jaworski 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Marvell Scott 3 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Allan Forsyth Jr. 7 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Anthony Palermo 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0004 0
Ben Ervin 7 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Joe Chorba 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Andrew Martirano 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 1.0001 1
Drew Crowley 5 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Jeremy Staub 20 154 140 1 1 0 33 10 0.99413 0.233
Anthony Ascanio 18 100 90 2 5 0 0 0 0.9808 0
Kevin Lorme 12 47 45 2 1 0 0 0 0.9570 0
John Robinson 20 64 26 3 3 0 0 0 0.95335 0
Tim Mentrasti 14 37 26 2 1 2 2 3 0.9469 0.6
Michael D'Erasmo 10 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.93313 0
Chris Mentrasti 14 74 27 5 6 0 0 0 0.93242 0
Mike Hager 6 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.8896 0
Bob Kraft 20 45 36 5 2 0 0 0 0.8894 0
Greg Locke 25 135 65 15 2 2 4 0 0.88955 0
Dave Custons 19 70 19 9 1 0 3 0 0.87142 0
Reggie Armstrong 15 22 19 3 0 0 0 0 0.8640 0
Dave Inigo 6 30 6 5 0 0 2 0 0.83319 0
Terrence Murphy 11 23 7 4 0 0 0 0 0.82612 0
Anthony Pujia 9 34 9 7 3 0 0 0 0.79418 0
Nathan Ginsberg 8 15 5 4 0 0 0 0 0.7336 0
Tony Galvin 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.6671 0
Vinny Mcadams 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0.6670 0
Craig Robinson 4 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.5001 0

E+02 933 567 74 26 4 44 14 0.927292 1.83



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Westchester Yankees
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
0.500Tom Kehrer 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.500 2 0
0.379Rob Borman 18 66 14 25 2 3 0 6 9 0 1 7 12 0.425 73 0
0.329Matt Kennedy 26 82 19 27 8 1 4 15 16 0 2 1 20 0.430 100 1
0.316Bo Wulf 8 19 3 6 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.381 21 0
0.302John Pollock 16 43 10 13 1 0 0 13 9 1 2 8 2 0.448 59 0
0.298John McElwee 24 84 8 25 9 0 0 6 9 0 1 1 16 0.341 91 0
0.282Todd Sayers 24 78 7 22 4 0 0 8 16 0 2 0 16 0.348 89 1
0.273Kevin Guiney 15 44 4 12 1 0 0 7 12 0 0 0 4 0.385 52 1
0.255Kieran Lalor 19 55 3 14 3 0 0 7 12 1 0 0 7 0.369 66 3
0.228Jason Ostrowski 27 101 15 23 6 0 2 3 29 0 0 4 12 0.257 105 1
0.222Zack Schonberger 4 9 5 2 1 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0.533 15 1
0.220Dave Duberstein 14 41 8 9 0 0 0 4 3 2 0 3 4 0.304 48 1
0.218Jerry Nardone 23 78 14 17 3 0 0 11 23 0 0 3 6 0.322 90 1
0.200Ben Levy 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.200 5 0
0.200Arthur Mendola 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.200 5 0
0.137Matt Fisco 19 51 5 7 0 0 0 10 16 1 1 0 4 0.286 64 1
0.133Sunil Bagnali 13 30 6 4 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 6 5 0.316 38 1
0.133John Galgano 6 15 0 2 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 2 0.188 16 0
0.111Blaine Taft 9 18 3 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0.238 21 2
0.111Jon Wedrogowski 4 9 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0.111 9 0
0.111Louis Caraballo 5 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.333 12 1
0.111Carlos Frias 6 18 5 2 1 0 0 3 13 1 0 6 1 0.273 23 1
0.000Paul Barbuto 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0

0.252862 133 217 41 4 6 111 200 6 9 40 114 0.343 1004 16

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Ben Levy 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.000 0 3.000 1 0
Blaine Taft 9 15.1 8 10 1 0 0 8 8 0 1 0 3.520 0 1.206 3 1
Rob Borman 9 63.1 43 71 4 3 2 17 47 3 1 0 3.690 1 1.4026 1 4
Scott Fischer 9 11 11 11 0 1 0 13 5 2 0 0 5.730 0 2.207 2 1
Kevin Guiney 8 27.2 27 31 5 2 2 21 14 0 0 0 6.180 0 1.9019 2 2
John Pollock 7 34 33 30 5 0 0 15 31 0 0 0 6.350 0 1.3024 4 3
Dave Duberstein 4 19.1 24 27 3 0 1 9 8 1 0 0 9.310 0 1.9020 2 1
Bo Wulf 4 11.2 15 20 3 0 3 13 7 0 0 0 10.800 0 2.8014 1 0
Arthur Mendola 5 4.2 9 7 0 0 2 5 3 1 0 0 11.570 0 2.606 0 1
Jon Wedrogowski 6 20.1 32 30 2 1 0 18 12 0 0 0 12.840 1 2.4029 0 5
Tom Kehrer 4 4.2 10 10 2 1 1 6 5 0 0 0 17.360 0 3.409 3 0
Jerry Nardone 2 6 15 11 2 0 3 8 4 0 0 0 19.500 0 3.2013 0 1

68 220 227 258 27 8 14 135 146 7 2 0 7.228 2 1.91173 19 19

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Tom Kehrer 3 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.0003 0
Jon Wedrogowski 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.00012 0
Scott Fischer 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Ben Levy 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0002 0
Louis Caraballo 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Jason Ostrowski 25 50 47 1 1 0 0 0 0.9802 0
Todd Sayers 21 176 162 4 0 0 0 0 0.97710 0
Matt Kennedy 20 110 96 4 1 1 25 10 0.96410 0.286
Rob Borman 13 79 7 3 1 0 0 0 0.96269 0
Sunil Bagnali 9 21 14 1 0 0 0 0 0.9526 0
Bo Wulf 6 19 11 1 0 0 2 0 0.9477 0
Matt Fisco 18 73 34 4 4 0 0 0 0.94535 0
Dave Duberstein 14 62 23 4 0 0 0 0 0.93535 0
Zack Schonberger 4 30 11 2 2 0 0 0 0.93317 0
John Galgano 6 52 40 4 0 0 1 0 0.9238 0
John McElwee 23 49 44 4 0 0 0 0 0.9181 0
Jerry Nardone 20 32 20 3 0 0 0 0 0.9069 0
John Pollock 14 53 8 7 0 0 0 0 0.86838 0
Blaine Taft 8 21 8 3 0 0 0 0 0.85710 0
Kieran Lalor 19 62 18 10 0 0 13 1 0.83934 0.071
Kevin Guiney 12 31 10 7 1 0 0 0 0.77414 0
Carlos Frias 2 15 2 7 0 0 0 0 0.5336 0
Arthur Mendola 4 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 0.4292 0

E+02 965 561 73 10 1 41 11 0.930331 0.36



TEAM STATS AS OF: Wednesday, July 27, 2005
Yonkers Indians
Batting Statistics

BAPlayer G AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SH SF SB RBI OBP PA HP
1.000Nick Stanziani 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0
0.500Marc Casey 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.500 4 0
0.487Louis Gigante 24 76 30 37 8 4 3 23 12 0 2 6 34 0.594 101 0
0.470Michael Oliva 29 100 42 47 8 3 2 13 8 0 7 27 26 0.508 122 2
0.458John Pinelli 9 24 14 11 2 0 1 6 4 0 0 3 5 0.639 36 6
0.430Dino Scuderi 25 86 21 37 9 0 1 9 13 0 2 2 27 0.490 100 3
0.400Pat Dupee 5 10 3 4 1 1 0 2 6 0 1 0 3 0.462 13 0
0.363Dan Troncoso 23 80 32 29 6 2 0 15 15 1 0 14 8 0.469 97 1
0.348Bobby Henshaw 21 69 10 24 2 0 1 10 15 0 1 0 17 0.439 82 2
0.341Larry Castrovinci 24 91 23 31 1 0 0 8 5 2 0 10 11 0.406 103 2
0.314Chris Crawford 18 51 4 16 3 0 0 7 11 0 1 0 10 0.390 59 0
0.283Anthony Saciolo 27 99 7 28 2 1 0 7 13 0 0 0 18 0.330 106 0
0.277Bill Benedetto 28 94 13 26 1 0 0 13 6 0 2 3 22 0.358 109 0
0.257Jack Hartney 16 35 7 9 1 1 0 3 9 0 0 0 5 0.316 38 0
0.233Nicholas Botticelli 22 60 14 14 1 0 0 6 7 3 0 1 6 0.352 74 5
0.222Lou Botticelli 6 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0.300 10 0
0.162Jorge Caraballo 15 37 4 6 0 0 0 2 13 0 1 1 5 0.238 42 2
0.138Chris Micheletti 15 29 2 4 0 0 0 1 15 1 0 0 0 0.167 31 0
0.125Richard Santos 11 24 3 3 0 0 0 1 12 1 0 0 0 0.160 26 0
0.111Marcus Coles 5 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0.200 10 1
0.000Brian Connolly 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0
0.000Greg Casey 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 2 0

0.335990 234 332 45 12 8 127 171 8 17 71 200 0.414 1166 24

Pitching Statistics
Player G IP R H 2B 3B HR BB SO W SV SHO ERA CG WHIPER HB L
Marc Casey 3 3.2 1 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 0 1.600 0 0
Nick Stanziani 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0
Bobby Henshaw 5 12 2 8 3 0 0 4 14 2 0 0 1.500 0 1.002 1 0
Frank Gazivoda 4 13.2 11 10 3 0 0 14 5 1 0 0 2.630 1 1.804 1 0
Pat Dupee 3 8.1 7 9 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 4.320 0 1.404 0 0
Greg Casey 6 37 39 45 9 0 2 25 27 2 0 0 5.840 3 1.9024 1 3
Phil Sallustio 9 47 40 62 14 2 1 26 26 2 0 0 6.320 0 1.9033 2 4
Andrew Perrino 9 44.2 49 63 15 0 1 13 32 3 0 0 6.450 3 1.7032 1 4
Brian Connolly 7 21 26 31 5 0 0 18 5 1 0 0 8.140 0 2.3019 3 1
Nicholas Botticelli 5 24 30 39 9 1 3 5 5 1 0 0 9.380 1 1.8025 0 3
Louis Gigante 3 7 8 5 1 1 0 6 2 0 0 0 10.290 0 1.608 1 1
Bill Benedetto 4 5.2 12 6 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 15.880 0 2.5010 1 0
Dan Troncoso 1 1.2 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 16.200 0 2.403 0 0
Anthony Diaz 4 4.1 9 8 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 18.690 0 3.509 3 1

64 230 237 295 64 4 7 130 125 12 0 0 6.823 8 1.92173 14 17

Fielding Statistics
Player G C PO E DP PB SB CS FAA CSA
Anthony Saciolo 12 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 1.0000 0
Richard Santos 10 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Anthony Diaz 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Chris Crawford 11 91 90 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Frank Gazivoda 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001 0
Phil Sallustio 6 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.0007 0
Michael Oliva 28 88 77 1 0 0 0 0 0.98910 0
Louis Gigante 19 112 101 3 1 0 0 0 0.9738 0
Dan Troncoso 22 105 45 5 2 0 0 0 0.95255 0
Marc Casey 8 65 59 4 0 0 0 0 0.9382 0
Lou Botticelli 8 14 12 1 0 0 1 0 0.9291 0
Nicholas Botticelli 22 92 42 7 3 0 0 0 0.92443 0
Larry Castrovinci 23 112 33 9 1 0 0 0 0.92070 0
Jack Hartney 4 9 8 1 0 0 0 0 0.8890 0
Greg Casey 4 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0.8572 0
Dino Scuderi 17 26 8 4 0 2 30 4 0.84614 0.118
Pat Dupee 4 12 5 2 0 0 0 0 0.8335 0
Andrew Perrino 4 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.8001 0
John Pinelli 5 29 11 7 0 0 0 0 0.75911 0
Marcus Coles 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0.7500 0
Chris Micheletti 6 21 4 6 0 0 0 0 0.71411 0
Jorge Caraballo 10 12 4 4 0 2 15 2 0.6674 0.118
Bill Benedetto 7 11 4 4 0 0 0 0 0.6363 0

E+02 862 550 61 7 4 46 6 0.934251 0.24


